## LIVINGSTON FLOOR AMENDMENT HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES AMENDMENTS TO H.B. 2500 (Reference to printed bill)

- 1 Page 1, line 31, strike "or AND" insert "or"; strike the second "or" insert "AND" 2 Page 2, line 5, strike "AN INSURED" insert "A POLICYHOLDER" Line 6, strike "INSURED" insert "POLICYHOLDER" 3 Line 7, strike "AN INSURED" insert "A POLICYHOLDER"; strike "REPAIR OR" 4 5 Line 8, strike "REPAIR" 6 Line 9, strike "OR"; after "REPLACEMENT" insert "ACCORDING TO THE AUTO GLASS 7 REPLACEMENT SAFETY STANDARD AS APPROVED BY THE AMERICAN NATIONAL STANDARDS 8 INSTITUTE" 9 Between lines 9 and 10, insert: 10 "10. INDUCE A POLICYHOLDER TO FILE AN AUTO GLASS REPAIR CLAIM IF THE 11 DAMAGE TO THE AUTO GLASS IS INSUFFICIENT TO WARRANT AUTO GLASS REPAIR 12 ACCORDING TO THE REPAIR OF LAMINATED AUTOMOTIVE GLASS STANDARD AS APPROVED BY THE AMERICAN NATIONAL STANDARDS INSTITUTE." 13 14 Renumber to conform Line 10, strike "INSURED'S" insert "POLICYHOLDER'S" 15 16 Line 11, strike "OR ANYTHING OF" insert "WITH AN AGGREGATE"; strike "TO ANY 17 PERSON IN" 18 Line 12, strike "EXCHANGE" insert "OF MORE THAN TWENTY-FIVE DOLLARS"; strike 19 "EITHER": strike "AN INSURED" insert "A POLICYHOLDER" 20 Line 14, strike the first "OR" insert ". 21 12. WAIVE OR OFFER TO WAIVE THE POLICYHOLDER'S DEDUCTIBLE OR OFFER A 22 REBATE, GIFT, GIFT CARD, CASH OR COUPON WITH AN AGGREGATE VALUE OF MORE THAN 23 TWENTY-FIVE DOLLARS TO ANY PERSON IN ORDER"; strike "INSURED" insert 24 "POLICYHOLDER" 25 Renumber to conform Between lines 15 and 16, insert: 26 "13. MISREPRESENT THE VALUE OF THE REBATE, GIFT, GIFT CARD, CASH OFFER 27 28 OR COUPON TO ANY PERSON IN CONJUNCTION WITH AN AUTO GLASS REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT CLAIM UNDER AN INSURANCE POLICY." 29
- 30 Renumber to conform

```
1 Page 2, line 17, strike the second "A"
 2
      Line 18, strike "WINDSHIELD" insert "AUTO GLASS"; after "FREE" insert "WITHOUT
         DISCLOSING THAT A DEDUCTIBLE MAY APPLY TO THE POLICYHOLDER OR THAT THE
 3
 4
         POLICYHOLDER'S INSURER MAY BE CHARGED IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE AUTO GLASS
 5
         REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT SERVICES"
 6
      Line 23, strike "RATE, PERFORM WORK WITHOUT PROVIDING" insert "PRICE, FAIL TO
 7
         PROVIDE"
8
      Line 24, strike "INSURED" insert "POLICYHOLDER"
9
      Line 26. strike "AGREES TO" insert "DOES NOT": strike "RATE" insert "PRICE"
10
      Line 27, strike "RATE" insert "PRICE"
11
      Line 28, strike the first and second "RATE" insert "PRICE"
      Line 29. strike "INSURED" insert "POLICYHOLDER"
12
13
      Lines 30 and 31, strike "RATE" insert "PRICE"
      Line 32, strike "INSURED" insert "POLICYHOLDER"
14
15
      Line 36, strike "INSURED'S" insert "POLICYHOLDER'S"
16
      Line 38, strike "TRANSPOSE OR DUPLICATE" insert "FALSELY TRANSPOSE, DUPLICATE OR
17
         SIGN"
      Line 39, strike "AN INSURED'S" insert "A POLICYHOLDER'S OR OTHER PERSON'S";
18
19
         after "A" insert "WORK ORDER. INSURANCE ASSIGNMENT FORM OR ANY OTHER RELATED"
20
      Line 44, strike "INSURED" insert "POLICYHOLDER"
21
      After line 45, insert:
22
               "20. OBTAIN A SIGNATURE FROM A POLICYHOLDER OR OTHER PERSON ON A
23
         CONTRACT IF THE WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT IS NOT FULLY COMPLETED AT THE TIME
24
         THE POLICYHOLDER OR OTHER PERSON SIGNS OR DOES NOT ACCURATELY REFLECT THE
25
         NEGOTIATIONS AND AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE POLICYHOLDER OR OTHER PERSON AND THE
26
         AUTO GLASS REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT FACILITY."
27 Page 3, line 2, strike "13" insert "16"
28
      Line 3, strike the first and second "INSURED" insert "POLICYHOLDER"
29
      Line 5, strike "INSURED" insert "POLICYHOLDER"
30 Amend title to conform
```

DAVID LIVINGSTON

2500FloorLIVINGSTON2 2/24/2016 8:48 AM H: rca

2500FloorLIVINGSTON\* 02/23/2016 3:36 PM C: mjh